



Press Release

## <u>'Shahbaz Sharif Sports Complex is a wonderful</u> <u>facility for talented youth'</u>

## Secretary Sports Punjab Aamir Jan visits Shahbaz Sharif Sports Complex, Kasur

LAHORE (Nov 17, 2017): Secretary Sports Punjab Muhammad Aamir Jan visited newlyconstructed Shahbaz Sharif Sports Complex, Kasur on Friday.

Deputy Commissioner Kasur Saira Umer, Assistant Commissioner Imtiaz Ahmed Khan Khichi, Divisional Sports Officer Nadeem Qaiser, DSO Kasur Rauf Bajwa and Assistant Director Nasir Malik were also with Secretary Sports Punjab Muhammad Aamir Jan during his visit.

Secretary Sports Punjab Muhammad Aamir Jan inspected various parts of Shahbaz Sharif Sports Complex. The grand sports facility has venues for several games like hockey, cricket, football, kabaddi etc.

During his media talk, Secretary Sports Punjab Aamir Jan said Shahbaz Sharif Sports Complex is a wonderful sports facility for the youth of Kasur. "Shahbaz Sharif Sports Complex is equipped with all international level facilities and the youngsters of Kasur must take full advantage of this grand sports complex," he added.

Secretary Sports Punjab Aamir Jan said Sports Board Punjab, as per the vision of Chief Minister Punjab Shahbaz Sharif, is trying its best to provide all the sports facilities to the youth of the province in the shortest possible time. "These sports gymnasiums and grounds will play an important role in locating and polishing fresh talent in the province particularly far-flung rural areas," he added.